
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SUBJECT REQUIREMENTS LIST 
Below is a list for each subject of the items purchased and provided by the Student Resource Scheme.   
 
Column A indicates the value of books provided to the students – includes E-Books – licences & copyright 
Column B indicates the value of items provided in each subject as either a class set, temporary use or used in the classroom or kept 
permanently in the classroom 
 
Students participating in the Student Resource Scheme will automatically receive the textbooks and resources as detailed below: 
 
Students not participating in the Student Resource Scheme need to: 
 
(i) purchase or obtain the textbooks with costs shown in Column A; and 
(ii) pay the costs in Column B for the particular subjects studied. 
 
NB:  German Immersion Students – refer to Information Sheet 
 

 
 Subject 

 
 Books/Materials 

  A 
 Cost $ 

  B 
 Cost $ 

All Students 

Compulsory Costs 

School Diary 

Student ID Card 

ICT Software/Licencing and Maintenance 

Library Resource Fee 

Education Perfect Online Resource 

Student Wellbeing Program (CARE) 

Photocopying credit (up to $20 per year) 

 15.00 

10.00 

80.00 

10.00 

70.00 

10.00 

20.00 

English Pearson English 9 

Various texts from         

media book  

novels               Minimum requirements –                              

poetry                     titles set by class teacher each resource from 

Literacy and writing resources 

59.95 

30.00 

 

17.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

50.00 

History Pearson History 9 with E-Book 

Various texts from                                                                 

Resource Materials 

70.00 

30.00 

 

 

30.00 

Mathematics Maths World 9 (MacMillan) 

Maths Quest for Queensland 2  with access to 

Resource Materials 

60.00 

60.00 

 

 

30.00 

Science iScience 9 (Nelson) 

Queensland Science Book 2 – Longman with access to 

Science World Book 2 

Resource Materials 

55.00 

45.00 

45.00 

 

 

 

 

40.00 

Health & Physical 

Education 

Equipment for Practical Units 

Resource Materials 

 20.00 

40.00 

Sport Equipment 

Resources 

 30.00 

35.00 

Visual Art  

A Global Art Scene  

 

 

Nelson Art Insight 

Artwise 7-10 

Handbook of Art – Hopwood 

Access to various text from     

Paint, brushes, paper, crayons, clay, ink, pastels/resources from 

62.00 

66.00 

69.00 

40.00 

 

 

 

 

50.00 

Visual Art  

A Personal Journey  

Nelson Art Insight 

Artwise 7-10 

Handbook of Art – Hopwood 

Access to various text from                                                        

Paint, brushes, paper, crayons, clay, ink, pastels/resources from  

62.00 

66.00 

69.00 

40.00 

 

 

 

 

50.00 

Media Channels 

Production 

Media New ways and meanings 

Resources  

70.00  

40.00 
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 Subject 

 
 Books/Materials 

  A 
 Cost $ 

  B 
 Cost $ 

Video Games and 

Machinima  

Resource materials    50.00 

Music OR  

Music Extension 

In Tune with Music Book I - B C Allan & I J Dorricott, 2nd Ed 

A Guide to Music Around the World - P Dunbar-Hall & G Hodge 

Pop Music - M Burnett 

Resource Materials/Consumables   

28.95 

19.95 

10.95 

 

 

 

 

40.00 

Dance Popular Resources  40.00 

World Dance  Resources  40.00 

Drama 

Comedy Unit 

Dramawise – Hasement/O’Toole     

Poetry Books/Play Scripts – costs from 

Resource Materials 

21.00 

20.00 

 

 

 

30.00 

Drama 

Cinematic Theatre  

Dramawise - Hasement/O’Toole – Workshop  

Play Scripts costs from 

Consumable Materials/resources 

21.00 

20.00 

 

 

 

50.00 

Geography Pearson Geography 9 

Atlas  

Various class sets access from 

 Resource materials 

70.00 

59.00 

30.00 

 

 

 

35.00 

German  Various resources in class sets from                                             

Authentic materials 

40.00 

40.00 

 

30.00 

Japanese  

 

iitomo 2 

Various resources in class sets each resource from   

Authentic materials  

46.00 

25.00 

 

 

30.00 

Business and 

Economic Studies 

Resources & Materials 

 

 40.00 

STEM Resource Materials  40.00 

Digital Technology & 

Software 

Development  

 Resources and software licencing  30.00 

Design Technology Resource Materials  40.00 

Graphic Design Resource Materials  40.00 

Industrial Design Resource Materials  40.00 

Design Technology 

Food & Nutrition  

E Food - Food & Technology Book 1 

Kids Cooking 

Resource Materials/Consumables 

50.00 

15.00 

 

 

 

40.00 

Fashion Design 

 

Textiles & Design Book 2 

Resource Materials 

40.00  

40.00 

Ken-X Future Problem 

Solving 

Resources 

(Ken-X Students Only)  

 

 40.00 

 

TARGETED EDUCATION SUPPORT PROGRAMS 

Targeted Assisted 

Tutorial 

Resources  50.00 

English as an 

Additional Language 

Resources   TBA 

Reading Enrichment 

(REN) 

Resources   TBA 

Writing Enrichment 

(WEN) 

Resources  TBA 

 


