KENMORE STATE HIGH SCHOOL

YEAR 9 - 2024

SUBJECT REQUIREMENTS LIST

Below is a list for each subject of the items purchased and provided by the Student Resource Scheme.

Column A indicates the value of books provided to the students – includes E-Books – licences & copyright **Column B** indicates the value of items provided in each subject as either a class set, temporary use or used in the classroom or kept permanently in the classroom

Students participating in the Student Resource Scheme will automatically receive the textbooks and resources as detailed below:

Students not participating in the Student Resource Scheme need to:

- (i) purchase or obtain the textbooks with costs shown in Column A; and
- (ii) pay the costs in **Column B** for the particular subjects studied.

NB: German Immersion Students – refer to Information Sheet

Oal to at	Double (Marketin)	Α	В
Subject	Books/Materials	Cost \$	Cost \$
All Students	School Diary Student ID Card		15.00 10.00
Compulsory Costs			80.00
	ICT Software/Licencing and Maintenance Library Resource Fee		10.00
	Education Perfect Online Resource		70.00
	Student Wellbeing Program (CARE)		10.00
	Photocopying credit (up to \$20 per year)		20.00
English	Pearson English 9	59.95	20.00
English	Various texts from	30.00	
	media book	30.00	
	novels Minimum requirements –	17.00	
	poetry titles set by class teacher each resource from	17.00	
			50.00
Uiotom/	Literacy and writing resources Pearson History 9 with E-Book	70.00	50.00
History	Various texts from		
	1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	30.00	20.00
Mathamatica	Resource Materials	00.00	30.00
Mathematics	Maths World 9 (MacMillan) Maths Quest for Queensland 2 with access to	60.00	
		60.00	20.00
	Resource Materials		30.00
Science	iScience 9 (Nelson)	55.00	
	Queensland Science Book 2 – Longman with access to	45.00	
	Science World Book 2	45.00	
	Resource Materials		40.00
Health & Physical	Equipment for Practical Units		20.00
Education	Resource Materials		40.00
Sport	Equipment		30.00
	Resources		35.00
Visual Art	Nelson Art Insight	62.00	
A Global Art Scene	Artwise 7-10	66.00	
	Handbook of Art – Hopwood	69.00	
	Access to various text from	40.00	
	Paint, brushes, paper, crayons, clay, ink, pastels/resources from		50.00
Visual Art	Nelson Art Insight	62.00	
A Personal Journey	Artwise 7-10	66.00	
	Handbook of Art – Hopwood	69.00	
	Access to various text from	40.00	
	Paint, brushes, paper, crayons, clay, ink, pastels/resources from		50.00
Media Channels	Media New ways and meanings	70.00	
Production	Resources		40.00

Subject	Books/Materials	A Cost \$	B Cost \$
Video Games and Machinima	Resource materials		50.00
Music OR Music Extension	In Tune with Music Book I - B C Allan & I J Dorricott, 2nd Ed A Guide to Music Around the World - P Dunbar-Hall & G Hodge Pop Music - M Burnett Resource Materials/Consumables	28.95 19.95 10.95	40.00
Dance Popular	Resources		40.00
World Dance	Resources		40.00
Drama Comedy Unit	Dramawise – Hasement/O'Toole Poetry Books/Play Scripts – costs from Resource Materials	21.00 20.00	30.00
Drama Cinematic Theatre	Dramawise - Hasement/O'Toole – Workshop Play Scripts costs from Consumable Materials/resources	21.00 20.00	50.00
Geography	Pearson Geography 9 Atlas Various class sets access from Resource materials	70.00 59.00 30.00	35.00
German	Various resources in class sets from Authentic materials	40.00 40.00	30.00
Japanese	iitomo 2 Various resources in class sets each resource from Authentic materials	46.00 25.00	30.00
Business and Economic Studies	Resources & Materials		40.00
STEM	Resource Materials		40.00
Digital Technology & Software Development	Resources and software licencing		30.00
Design Technology	Resource Materials		40.00
Graphic Design	Resource Materials		40.00
Industrial Design	Resource Materials		40.00
Design Technology Food & Nutrition	E Food - Food & Technology Book 1 Kids Cooking Resource Materials/Consumables	50.00 15.00	40.00
Fashion Design	Textiles & Design Book 2 Resource Materials	40.00	40.00
Ken-X Future Problem Solving	Resources (Ken-X Students Only)		40.00
TARGETED EDUCATION	SUPPORT PROGRAMS	1	1
Targeted Assisted Tutorial	Resources		50.00
English as an Additional Language	Resources		ТВА
Reading Enrichment (REN)	Resources		ТВА
Writing Enrichment (WEN)	Resources		ТВА